

Amendment-2

Date: 20-Apr-2017

Ref: NIT No. RECPDCL/TECH/DTMS-CED/e-Tender/2016-17/3930 Dated: 09.03.2017

Sr. No.	RFP Document Reference (Clause No., Page No.)	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Eligibility Criteria, Sr. no.2, Page no.54 (QR for Bidder)	The cumulative annual turnover of the bidder shall be a minimum of ₹ 5 crore during the last 3 years ending 31st March of the previous financial year.	The average annual turnover of the bidder shall be a minimum of ₹ 5 crore during the last 3 years ending 31st March of the previous financial year (i.e. till 2016-17)
2	Eligibility Criteria, Sr. no.3, Page no.54 (QR for Bidder)	The Bidder must have successfully implemented similar type of Electrical Asset Monitoring System projects (meeting any of the below criteria) in a Power Distribution Utility in the last 7 years (i.e. FY 2009-10 to till the previous date of publication of this tender). a. One project covering implementation of minimum 100 nos. of DTMU/TMU/FRTU with required hardware, software and other associated accessories. Or b. Two project each covering implementation of 70 nos. of DTMU/TMU/FRTU with required hardware, software and other associated accessories. Or c. Three project each covering implementation of 50 nos. of DTMU/TMU/FRTU with required hardware, software and other associated accessories	The Bidder must have successfully implemented similar type of Electrical Asset Monitoring System projects (meeting any of the below criteria) in a Power Distribution Utility in the last 7 years (i.e. FY 2009-10 to till the previous date of bid submission of this tender) . a. One project covering implementation of minimum 100 nos. of DTMU/TMU/FRTU with required hardware, software and other associated accessories. Or b. Two project each covering implementation of 70 nos. of DTMU/TMU/FRTU with required hardware, software and other associated accessories. Or c. Three project each covering implementation of 50 nos. of DTMU/TMU/FRTU with required hardware, software and other associated accessories
3	Eligibility Criteria, Sr. no.2, Page no.55 (QR for OEM)	The minimum average annual turnover of the OEM shall be Rs.3 Crore last 3 financial years (FY 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16) and till the previous date of publication of this tender.	The minimum average annual turnover of the OEM shall be Rs.3 Crores last 3 financial years ending 31st March of the previous financial year (i.e. till 2016-17)